foreign national contributions in connection with elections in the CNMI, in violation of 

52 U.S.C. § 3012l(a)(l)(A). 

VI. Respondent will take the following actions: 

1. Respondent will cease and desist from violating 52 U.S.C. § 30121(a)(l)(A). 

2. Respondent will pay to the Federal Election Commission the amount of Fifteen 

Thousand dollars ($15,000), pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(5)(A), to conciliate this matter. 

3. Respondent agrees to undertake Commission-sponsored training in federal campaign 

finance laws. 

VII. The Commission, on request of anyone filing a complaint under 52 U.S.C.